Welcome GRADE CHEMICAL

What is Farmapram 2mg ? and where to buy genuine

What is Farmapram 2mg and where to buy farmapram 2mg

What is Farmapram 2mg ?

 Farmapram 2mg is mexican xanax made by ifa and used to treat the panic and anxiety symptoms associated with panic disorder. Farmapram 2mg belongs to a class of medications called benzodiazepines which act on the brain and nerves (central nervous system) to produce a calming effect. see also where to buy farmapram 2 mg

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you.

– Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.             

– If you have further questions, ask your our pharmacists.             

– This medicine has been prescribed only for you and you should not pass it on to others, even if they have the same symptoms as you, as it may harm them             

– If you experience any side effects, consult your doctor or our pharmacists even if these are side effects not listed in this leaflet. 

why to buy Farmapram 2mg

Farmapram 2mg is a calming medication; belongs to the group of benzodiazepines.

This medication is indicated in the treatment of generalized anxiety disorders and in the treatment of panic disorders with or without agoraphobia (phobia of open spaces very crowded).

This medication is indicated in the treatment of generalized anxiety disorders and in the treatment of panic disorders with or without agoraphobia (phobia of open spaces very crowded).

What you need to know before you take Farmapram 2mg

Do not take Farmapram 2mg

  • If you are allergic to Farmapram 2mg or any of the other ingredients of this medicine, or to the group of benzodiazepines in general.
  • If you have had sleep-related or non-respiratory difficulties for a long time or have severe muscle or liver problems.
  • If you are dependent on drugs or alcohol, you should not take Farmapram 2mg unless your doctor formally tells you to. If you have any questions, ask your doctor.

Farmapram 2mg should not be administered to children.

Warnings and precautions

Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Farmapram 2mg.

Before starting treatment make sure your doctor knows if you:

– have a liver or kidney disorder

– suffer muscle weakness

– have other diseases

– have allergies

Dependency risk

The use of benzodiazepines can lead to dependency . This occurs mainly after taking the drug continuously for a long time. To prevent this risk as much as possible, the following precautions must be taken into account:

  • taking benzodiazepines will only be done by prescription (never because it has worked in other patients) and should never be advised to others.
  • do not increase at all, the doses prescribed by the doctor, nor prolong the treatment longer than recommended (in general, it is a treatment of limited duration).
  • consult a doctor regularly to decide if treatment should be continued.

Strictly follow your doctor’s recommendations regarding dosage and duration of treatment.

Farmapram 2mg with other medicines

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are using, have recently used, or may need to use any other medicines, including those obtained without a prescription. This is especially important because the simultaneous use of more than one medicine can increase or decrease its effect.

Therefore, you should not take other medications at the same time as Farmapram 2mg unless your doctor is informed and pre-approved. For example, tranquilizers, sleep inducers, and similar medications that act on the brain and nerves and can enhance the effect of Farmapram 2mg .

Concomitant use of Farmapram 2mg and opioids (strong pain relievers, replacement therapy medicine, and some cough medicines) increases the risk of numbness, shortness of breath (respiratory depression), coma, and can be life-threatening. Because of this, concomitant use should only be considered when no other treatment is possible.

However if your doctor prescribes Farmapram 2mg together with opioids the dose and the duration of the concomitant treatment should be limited by your doctor.

Tell your doctor about all the opioid medications you are taking, and follow your doctor’s dose recommendation. It may be helpful to inform friends or relatives who are aware of the signs and symptoms listed above. Consult your doctor if you experience any symptoms.

During treatment avoid alcoholic beverages. The effect of alcohol can enhance sedation, and this can affect the ability to drive or use machines. If you need additional information on this point, consult your doctor.

Pregnancy and lactation

Pregnancy:

Consult your doctor or pharmacist before taking a medicine. If you are or suspect that you are pregnant, or if you want to be, tell your doctor. The doctor will then decide whether to take Farmapram 2mg.

Lactation:

Consult your doctor or pharmacist before taking a medicine. Benzodiazepines are excreted in breast milk, so you should discuss with your doctor the advisability of taking Farmapram 2mg while you are raising your child.

Driving and using machines

Farmapram 2mg may alter your ability to drive or operate machinery, as it may cause drowsiness, decrease your attention, or decrease your ability to react. The occurrence of these effects is more likely at the start of treatment or when the dose is increased. Do not drive or use machines if you experience any of these effects.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Farmapram 2mg

     This medicine contains lactose. Patients with hereditary galactose intolerance, Lapp lactase insufficiency (insufficiency observed in certain Lapland populations), or glucose or galactose malabsorption should not take this medicinal product.

How to take Farmapram 2mg

Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. If in doubt, consult your doctor or pharmacist again.

Swallow the tablet whole with the help of water or another non-alcoholic drink. If necessary, and as directed by your doctor or pharmacist, you can split the tablet through the slot. Follow these instructions unless your doctor has given you different ones.

Remember to take your medicine.

Never change the prescribed dose yourself. If you think the action of this medicine is too strong or weak, tell your doctor or pharmacist.

The recommended doses are as follows:

Treatment of generalized anxiety disorders

Starting dose: 0.25 mg (half Farmapram 0.5 mg tablet ) to 0.5 mg (one Farmapram 0.5 mg tablet or one-quarter Farmapram 2mg tablet ) three times daily.

The usual range ranges from 0.5 mg (one tablet of Farmapram 0.5 mg or one-quarter tablet of Farmapram 2mg ) to a maximum of 4 mg (2 tablets / day of Farmapram 2mg ), divided into 3-4 doses.

Treatment of panic disorders, with or without agoraphobia

Initial dose: 0.5-1 mg at bedtime (one tablet of Farmapram 0.5 mg or one quarter tablet of Farmapram 2mg to one half tablet of Farmapram 2mg ). Subsequently, the dose should be adjusted depending on the response. Dose adjustments should be made by increments of not more than half a tablet of Farmapram 2mg (1 mg) every 3 or 4 days. Additional doses can be added until the dosage schedule is reached 3 or 4 times a day. The usual maintenance dose ranges from 2 and a half to 3 tablets of Farmapram 2mg (5 and 6 mg), although in some cases up to 5 tablets daily (10 mg) have been required.

In elderly patients or patients with debilitating diseases, it can be started with Farmapram 0.5 mg (0.25 mg) tablet two or three times a day.

Each individual dose should not exceed the indicated limits and neither should the total daily dose, unless your doctor prescribes a higher dose. Your doctor will indicate the exact dose, which should not be exceeded, and the duration of your treatment, which should not be stopped before.

In all cases, the dose should be reduced to the minimum effective dose. Especially in elderly patients or those with debilitating diseases or with liver or kidney disorders, kidney or liver function, the doctor will decide whether they should take a lower dose of Farmapram 2mg or not take it at all.

Use in elderly patients

The effects of Farmapram 2mg may be stronger in elderly patients than in young patients. If you are an elderly patient, your doctor may prescribe a lower dose and check your response to treatment. Please carefully follow your doctor’s instructions.

The most common manifestations of an overdose are dizziness, mental confusion, drowsiness, lethargy, respiratory depression, low blood pressure, and ataxia. These effects are enhanced with alcohol.

If you forget to take Farmapram 2mg

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. What you should do is continue with the normal dose.

If you stop taking Farmapram 2mg

When the administration stops, restlessness, anxiety, insomnia, lack of concentration, headache and hot flashes may appear, especially if you have been taking it for a long time. In order to avoid this, it is generally recommended not to interrupt the medication abruptly, but gradually reduce the dose, always according to the doctor’s instructions.

If you have any questions about the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Most patients tolerate Farmapram 2mg well, but some, especially at the beginning of treatment, feel somewhat tired or sleepy during the day.

Very rarely Farmapram 2mg can cause sudden anxiety, hallucinations, excitement, and sleep disturbances. If this happens, consult immediately your doctor.

If you think any of the side effects you experience are serious or if you notice any side effect not mentioned in this leaflet, tell your doctor or pharmacist.

Reporting of adverse effects

If you experience any type of side effect, consult your doctor even if it is possible side effects that do not appear in this leaflet. You can also communicate them directly through the Spanish Pharmacovigilance System for Medicinal Products for Human Use,

By reporting side effects, you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

Contents of the pack and additional information

Composition of Farmapram 2mg tablets

  • The active substance is alprazolam.
  • The other ingredients are: lactose monohydrate, microcrystalline cellulose, sodium carboxymethyl potato starch (type A), cornstarch, povidone, magnesium stearate, colloidal anhydrous silica, docusate sodium, sodium benzoate (E-211), hydrated aluminum oxide.

Where can i buy Farmapram 2mg?

you can buy farmapram 2mg to mexico or also here

Responsible for manufacturing  

IFA laboratorio pionero

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

WhatsApp
Hello, we are here for any question, feel free to talk with us
error: Content is protected !!